••
4000 VAC Isolation
•
Low Leakage Current
•
Single, Dual & Triple Outputs
•
Approved to International

limits of CISPR11 Class B and
EN55011 Class B
50 Watts
PCM50 Series
AC/DC Medical Desktop
Specification
•
PH: 508 429.9883
FAX: 800 226.2100
Email: sales@xpiq.com
Holliston, MA 01746  USAwww.XPiQ.com
Intelligent Design Quality Product
XPiQ inc.
Maximum Output Output Total(1) Model
Output Power Voltage Current Regulation Number
30 W 2.5 V 12.00 A 7% PCM50US2V5
40 W 3.3 V 8.00 A 5% PCM50US3V3
40 W 5.0 V 8.00 A 5% PCM50US05
42 W 7.0 V 6.00 A 5% PCM50US07
45 W 9.0 V 5.00 A 4% PCM50US09
45 W 12.0 V 3.75 A 3% PCM50US12
45 W 15.0 V 3.00 A 3% PCM50US15
50 W 18.0 V 2.77 A 3% PCM50US18
50 W 24.0 V 2.08 A 2% PCM50US24
50 W 28.0 V 1.78 A 2% PCM50US28
50 W 36.0 V 1.38 A 2% PCM50US36
50 W 48.0 V 1.04 A 2% PCM50US48
PIN CONNECTIONS
Pin SINGLE DUAL TRIPLE
1 Common Common Common
2 Common Common Common

5. Optional output connectors available,
contact sales office.
6. Weight: 400-550 g approx.
7. Multi output models include a ferrite bead
on the output connector.
3 5
2
4
1
•••••
Pin #
Mechanical Details
OUTPUT VOLTAGE & CURRENT RATINGS - MULTI OUTPUT MODELS PCM50
Output Output 1 Output 2 Output 3 Model
Power Vnom Imin Imax Reg(1) Vnom Imin Imax Reg(1) Vnom Imin Imax Reg(1) Number
26.5 W +3.3 V 1.0 A 5.0 A 7% +5.0 V 0.4 A 2.0 A 5% PCM50UD00
40 W +3.3 V 0.5 A 5.0 A 7% +12.0 V 0.2 A 2.0 A 5% PCM50UD01
35 W +5.0 V 0.2 A 5.0 A 5% -5.0 V 0.2 A 2.0 A 5% PCM50UD02
42 W +5.0 V 0.5 A 5.0 A 5% +12.0 V 0.2 A 2.0 A 5% PCM50UD03
42 W +5.0 V 0.5 A 5.0 A 5% +15.0 V 0.2 A 1.5 A 6% PCM50UD04
42 W +5.0 V 0.5 A 5.0 A 5% +24.0 V 0.1 A 1.0 A 5% PCM50UD05
42 W +5.0 V 0.5 A 5.0 A 5% -24.0 V 0.1 A 1.0 A 5% PCM50UD06
42 W +12.0 V 0.5 A 3.0 A 5% -12.0 V 0.2 A 1.0 A 5% PCM50UD07
42 W +15.0 V 0.5 A 2.0 A 5% -15.0 V 0.2 A 1.0 A 5% PCM50UD08
42 W +5.1 V 0.0 A 5.0 A 5% +7.2 V 0.2 A 2.6 A 5% PCM50UD10
42 W +10.5 V 0.2 A 2.0 A 5% -10.5 V 0.2 A 2.0 A 5% PCM50UD11
42 W +3.3 V 0.5 A 5.0 A 7% +12.0 V 0.2 A 2.0 A 5% -5 V 0 A 0.8 A 5% PCM50UT01
42 W +3.3 V 0.5 A 5.0 A 7% +12.0 V 0.2 A 2.0 A 5% -12 V 0 A 0.8 A 5% PCM50UT02
42 W +5.0 V 0.5 A 5.0 A 5% +12.0 V 0.2 A 2.0 A 5% -5 V 0 A 0.8 A 5% PCM50UT03
42 W +5.0 V 0.5 A 5.0 A 5% +12.0 V 0.2 A 2.0 A 5% -12 V 0 A 0.8 A 5% PCM50UT04
42 W +5.0 V 0.5 A 5.0 A 5% +15.0V 0.2 A 2.0 A 6% -15 V 0 A 0.8 A 5% PCM50UT05
42 W +5.0 V 0.5 A 5.0 A 5% +24.0 V 0.1 A 1.0 A 5% -12 V 0 A 0.8 A 5% PCM50UT06
42 W +5.0 V 0.5 A 5.0 A 5% +24.0 V 0.1 A 1.0 A 5% -24 V 0 A 0.5 A 5% PCM50UT07
OUTPUT VOLTAGE & CURRENT RATINGS - SINGLE OUTPUT MODELS PCM50
1. Total regulation includes tolerance, line regulation and load regulation.
Notes
•